## 505711928 10/08/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5758738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DAVID ENRIGHT	10/07/2019
JACOB MERTEL	10/07/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMGCORE, LLC	
Street Address:	6815 COMMUNICATIONS PARKWAY	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16283181
Application Number:	16573285
Application Number:	16576191
Application Number:	16576239
Application Number:	16576309
Application Number:	16576363
Application Number:	16576405
Application Number:	62733430
Application Number:	62746254
Application Number:	62768633

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)220-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132204614

**Email:** pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

PATENT 505711928 REEL: 050651 FRAME: 0118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121219.0000024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=MstrAssignment#page1.tif	
source=MstrAssignment#page2.tif	
source=MstrAssignment#page3.tif	
source=MstrAssignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050651 FRAME: 0119

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, we, JOHN DAVID ENRIGHT and JACOB MERTEL ("ASSIGNORS"), are co-inventors of the patent applications identified on the Attachment A to this assignment; and,

WHEREAS, TMGCORE, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company, having a principle place of business at 6815 Communications Parkway, Plano, Texas 75024, USA, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions throughout the world, and the Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said inventions throughout the world, and said applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said inventions and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation applications, or such applications for reissue and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said inventions and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have	hereunto se	t hand and s	eal this <u>7</u> 1	<u>th</u> day of
October , 2019.					
		Jahrz	avid Çar	ight, Si	<b>L</b>
		OUHN DAY	/ID ENRÌGH	<b>(4)</b>	
THE STATE OF TEXAS	* <b>§</b>				
COUNTY OF COLLIN	8				
	3				
BEFORE ME, the und	ersigned authori	ty, on this d	ay personally	appeared J	OHN DAVID
ENRIGHT, known to me to b	e the person wh	ose name is	subscribed to	the foregoi	ng instrument,
and acknowledged to me that expressed.	. ne executed in	e same for i	ine purposes	and conside	ration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY H	IAND and seal o	f office this $_{ t }$	day of		, 2019.
	56 - 1,566 - 56 - 1,566 - 56 - 1,566				
	No	tary Public i	n and for the S	state of Texa	as

	Jacob Mertel	<del>7</del>
THE STATE OF TEXAS	\$	
COUNTY OF COLLIN	\$	
DEPART ME 45	lersigned authority, on this day po	
MERTEL, known to me to be	the person whose name is subscribed the executed the same for the purpos	to the foregoing instrument.
MERTEL, known to me to be and acknowledged to me that be expressed.	the person whose name is subscribed	to the foregoing instrument, es and consideration therein
MERTEL, known to me to be and acknowledged to me that be expressed.	the person whose name is subscribed he executed the same for the purpos	to the foregoing instrument, es and consideration therein

# ATTACHMENT A

Application No.	Country	Title
16/283,181	United States - (US)	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM
16/573,285	United States - (US)	ROBOT FOR A LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEM
16/576,191	United States - (US)	PROCESS FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING
16/576,239	United States - (US)	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING VESSEL AND COMPONENTS THEREOF
16/576,309	United States - (US)	BALLAST BLOCKS FOR A LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEM
16/576,363	United States - (US)	CHASSIS FOR A LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEM
16/576,405	United States - (US)	VAPOR MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR A LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEM
62/733,430	United States - (US)	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM
62/746,254	United States - (US)	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM
62/768,633	United States - (US)	UQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM

PATENT REEL: 050651 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 10/08/2019**